

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1116

ORUL	
First Information of a cognizable crime report	PS Pun ch 9 Year 2022 FIR No. 116 122 Date 16 12 9
1 Act 1PC Sections 3.79/411/4	13/414/120Bii) Act Sections Nime als
ii) Act – Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections 21(1)(4) of Mines & Nines als
a) General Diary Reference : Entry No 6.9.2	Time 19:45 hts
Information received Date	Time 19:45 by G.D. No. 692 at the P.S.
Type of Information : Written/Oral usitten (ty	to (3)
Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distance fro	TO A REST TORD INC. I. NO.
b) Address Near Puncha BPHC.	PS-Puncha, Dint-Purulia
) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then th	e name of P. S. District
C 1	
10: Day Par	
Address of form cha PS Dist.	Purulia
Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with	th full particulars
	A Care N
1 Mathus udan Stra	Sandar s/o- x1. Banka Sing Sandar of vill - ps-Funda Dint-Pundia Oriver of Dumper
Charina PO-Badra	As-Punda Dist-Punulia Brives of Dumper
OL Alphon Lendon	company having registration no WB53C-0750)
of many confinement	
(2) Owner of the so	rid dumpes.
G	
- total is especially by the complainant	/Informant
	eparate sheet, if required): One dumper of Ashok Leyland
Sporos 400 CA	× 4/2 × 7
O. Total value of properties stoler in volves	
1. Inquest report U.D. Case no., if any	red) The original noither (gred) complaint of the realed on FIR is attached herewith.
2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate shoots, 110)	and the same of the same of the
complam and which is the	lated on fir is attached herewith.
	h d
	- Spling
	and bullet land with the state of the state
Action taken : Since the above report reveals con	mission of offence(s) u/s .33.9/.4///.4/3/.4/9/.1298.18.5.1
of Mines & Mineral	nmission of offence(s) u/s 37.9/4//4/3/4/4/1208 IPU 4 GC 21/1)( La (2 & R) Act, 1957 Officer-in-Charge
	Puncha Police Stat
registered the case and took up the investigation.	idirected on Sandip Pal Distriction FIR read over to recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
vestigation/transferred to P. S.	on point or jurisdiction. FIR read over to
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly	recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	Signature of the Officer-In-Charge Solice Station with
Amp Roy	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Rolice Station with
181	Puncha Puncha
7.4	Name: Surpy Known
E. A. Control of the	Name: Sujoy District - Purulia Rank St of Palice
Signature/Thumb impression of	Number if any of Puncha PS, Din-Punulpa
ne Complainant/informant	Number if any

To Officer -in Charge, Puncha PS Dist.-Purulia

Sub:- Complaint for starting a specific case . Sir,

In producing herewith one (01) arrested accused namely Madhusudan Sing Sardar (56 yrs), S/O- Lt. Banka Sing Sardar of Vill-Chakiya, PO- Badra, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia (Driver of Dumper of Ashok Leyland company having registration no-WB53C-0750) loaded with sand approx 400 cft under proper seizure list. I beg to submit that I, ASI Anup Roy along with C/863 Rupchand Pauria, C/1228 Babulal Hansda all are of Puncha PS were performing evening. mobile duty vide Puncha PS CC No- 2353/22 Dt. 16.12.22 and at about 18.05 hrs received a credible source information that one Dumper is going towards Koira side from Puncha side under Puncha PS loaded with sand illegally. Accordingly I intimated the matter to you over phone and as per your direction, we reached near Puncha BPHC to intercept the above noted Dumper and at about 18.25 hrs found that above noted Dumper was going towards Koira side from Puncha side but on seeing the police party the vehicle suddenly stopped 30/50 meter away from us and one person from said vehicle seems to be the driver of the vehicle got down from the vehicle and started running. We chased to apprehend him and in spite of hot chase we managed to apprehend the above noted person. Then we searched the vehicle and found that the vehicle (Dumper) is having registration No., WB53C-0750 loaded with sand approx 400 cft. On being asked the detained driver, failed to produce any relevant documents in respect of loaded sand as well as failed to produce vehicle related documents.

So, there is reason to believe that the driver of above noted vehicle as well as the owner of this Dumper have collected the said sand either by theft or by any fraudulent means and after hatching a criminal conspiracy, they were trying to dispose of the same sand in a clandestine manner knowing it to be stolen, as per their regular practice.

Accordingly I arrested the above noted accused driver after maintaining all formalities of Hon'ble Apex Court of India and seized the said Dumper bearing registration no-WB53C-0750 loaded with sand approx 400 Cft. under proper seizure list duly signed by witnesses under proper seizure list. Hence the driver and registered owner of the said tractor have committed offence.

Under the above fact and circumstances a specific case may kindly be started against driver of said Dumper namely Madhusudan Sing Sardar (56 yrs), S/O- Lt. Banka Sing Sardar of Vill-Chakiya, PO- Badra, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia and the owner of the said Dumper as per law and arrange for its investigation.

## Enclosure:

- 1. Original seizure list
- 2. Arrest Memo
- 3. Inspection Memo

Received on 16.12.22 at 19:45 kg am stanter puncha PS Case 20,-116/22: 3+-16/12/12 u/s-379/411/413/414/120BIPC & See 21(1)(4) of Mines & Mines als (Ofr) Act 1057.

Officer-in-Charge
Puncha Polite Station
District - Purulia

Yours faithfully

D+-16-12-

(ASI Anup Roy)
Puncha PS, Purulia.